50G QSFP28/SFP56 Cable and Transceiver Modules Data Sheet
Copyright © 2022 FS.COM AII Rights Reserved
50G QSFP28/SFP56 Cable and
Transceiver Modules Data Sheet
Copyright © 2022 FS.COM AII Rights Reserved Page 1 of 17
Copyright © 2022 FS.COM AII Rights Reserved Page 2 of 17
Product overview 3
Features and benefits 3
Product specifications 9
Warranty 13
Ordering information 13
Regulatory and standards compliance 15
Additional information 16
Document history 16
50G QSFP28/SFP56 Cable and Transceiver Modules Data Sheet
Contents
50G QSFP28/SFP56 Cable and Transceiver Modules Data Sheet
Copyright © 2022 FS.COM AII Rights Reserved Page 3 of 17
Product overview
Figure 1.
Features and benefits
The FS® 50GBASE Quad Small Form-Factor Pluggable (QSFP28/SFP56) portfolio offers customers a wide
variety of high-density and low-power 50 Gigabit Ethernet connectivity options for data center, high-
performance computing networks, enterprise core and distribution layers, and service provider applications.
The QSFP28/SFP56-50G modules are our latest generation of 50G transceiver modules solution based on a
QSFP28/SFP56 form factor. (See Figure 1).
QSFP28/SFP56-50G Optical modules
• Hot-swappable input/output device that plugs into a 50G Gigabit Ethernet QSFP28/SFP56 port
• QSFP28-ER-50G • SFP56-SR-50G • QSFP28-LR-50G • QSFP28-50G-BX
• Interoperable with other IEEE-compliant 50GBASE interfaces where applicable
• Certified and tested on Cisco, Dell, Brocade QSFP28-50G ports for superior performance, quality, and
reliability. For more details, refer to the FS Assured Program for Transceivers
• High-speed electrical interface compliant to IEEE 802.3cd
Table 1 describes the QSFP28/SFP56-50G portfolio.
Table 1.       QSFP28/SFP56-50G  portfolio
Product Description Connector type
QSFP28-ER-50G 50GBASE ER QSFP28 Transceiver, LC, 40km over SMF Duplex  LC
SFP56-SR-50G 50GBASE SR SFP56 Transceiver, LC, 100m over MMF Duplex  LC
QSFP28-LR-50G 50GBASE LR QSFP28 Transceiver, LC, 10km over SMF Duplex  LC
50G QSFP28/SFP56 Cable and Transceiver Modules Data Sheet
Copyright © 2022 FS.COM AII Rights Reserved Page 4 of 17
Product Description Connector type
QSFP28-50G-BX 50GBASE BX QSFP28 Transceiver, Simplex LC, 10km over SMF Simplex LC
SFP56-LR-50GM-I 50GBASE LR SFP56 Transceiver, LC, 10km over SMF Duplex  LC
QSFP28-ZR2-50G 50GBASE ZR2 QSFP28 Transceiver, LC, 80km over SMF Duplex  LC
SFP56-LR-50G-I 50GBASE LR SFP56 Transceiver, LC, 10km over SMF Duplex  LC
QSFP28-50G-BX40 50GBASE BX QSFP28 Transceiver, Simplex LC, 40km over SMF Simplex LC
QSFP56-PCxx
(0.5m、1m、2m、3m、4m、5m)
56G QSFP+ Passive Direct Attach Copper Cable -
QSFP56-AOxx

The SFP56-LR-50G-I Module supports up to 10km link lengths over OS2 SMF via an LC duplex connector. This
transceiver is compliant with SFP56 MSA, SFF-8432 and SFF-8472 standards.The SFP56-LR-50G-I module is
suitable for 50GBASE Ethernet, 5G Network Mid/Backhaul applications and can work in harsh industrial
environments, such as telecommunications, outdoor applications and marine, oil and gas, mining.
QSFP28-50G-BX40
The QSFP28-50G-BX40 Module supports up to 40km link lengths over OS2 SMF via a LC simplex connector.
This transceiver is compliant with QSFP28 MSA, IEEE P802.3 standard. The built-in digital diagnostics
monitoring (DDM) allows access to real-time operating parameters via the I2C interface. This transceiver is
compliant with QSFP28 MSA, IEEE P802.3 standard, and is suitable for 50GBASE Ethernet, 5G Network
Mid/Backhaul applications.
50G QSFP28/SFP56 Cable and Transceiver Modules Data Sheet
Copyright © 2022 FS.COM AII Rights Reserved Page 6 of 17
Figure 1.
QSFP56-PCxx cables
QSFP56-PCxx
QSFP56-PCxx copper direct-attach 56G QSFP+ cables(Figure 1) are suitable for cost effective close range
interconnections within equipment room of telecom operators or data centers, interconnecting LAN or SAN
applications with speeds up to 56G. FS currently offers passive copper cables in lengths of x= 0.5、1、1.5、 2、
3、4、5 meters.
Figure 2.

QSFP28-LR-50G 50GBASE LR QSFP28 Transceiver, LC, 10km over SMF
QSFP28-50G-BX 50GBASE BX QSFP28 Transceiver, Simplex LC, 10km over SMF
QSFP28-ZR2-50G  50GBASE ZR2 QSFP28 Transceiver, LC, 80km over SMF
QSFP28-50G-BX40  50GBASE BX QSFP28 Transceiver, Simplex LC, 40km over SMF
50G QSFP28/SFP56 Cable and Transceiver Modules Data Sheet
Copyright © 2022 FS.COM AII Rights Reserved Page 14 of 17
Part number Description
QSFP28/SFP56 optics modules
SFP56-SR-50G 50GBASE SR SFP56 Transceiver, LC, 100m over MMF
SFP56-LR-50GM-I 50GBASE LR SFP56 Transceiver, LC, 10km over SMF
SFP56-LR-50G-I 50GBASE LR SFP56 Transceiver, LC, 10km over SMF
QSFP28/SFP56 direct-attach copper
modules
QSFP56-PC005 56G QSFP+ Passive Direct Attach Copper Cable, 0.5-meter
QSFP56-PC01 56G QSFP+ Passive Direct Attach Copper Cable, 1-meter
QSFP56-PC015 56G QSFP+ Passive Direct Attach Copper Cable, 1.5-meter
QSFP56-PC02 56G QSFP+ Passive Direct Attach Copper Cable, 2-meter
QSFP56-PC03 56G QSFP+ Passive Direct Attach Copper Cable, 3-meter
QSFP56-PC04 56G QSFP+ Passive Direct Attach Copper Cable, 4-meter
QSFP56-PC05 56G QSFP+ Passive Direct Attach Copper Cable, 5-meter
S56-PC01 50G SFP56 Passive Direct Attach Copper Twinax Cable, 1-meter
S56-PC02 50G SFP56 Passive Direct Attach Copper Twinax Cable, 2-meter
S56-PC03 50G SFP56 Passive Direct Attach Copper Twinax Cable, 3-meter
S56-AC01 50G SFP56 Active Direct Attach Copper Twinax Cable, 1-meter
S56-AC02 50G SFP56 Active Direct Attach Copper Twinax Cable, 2-meter
S56-AC03 50G SFP56 Active Direct Attach Copper Twinax Cable, 3-meter
S56-AC05 50G SFP56 Active Direct Attach Copper Twinax Cable, 5-meter
S56-AC07 50G SFP56 Active Direct Attach Copper Twinax Cable, 7-meter
QSFP56-AO01 56G QSFP+ Active Optical Cable, 1-meter
QSFP56-AO02 56G QSFP+ Active Optical Cable, 2-meter
QSFP56-AO03 56G QSFP+ Active Optical Cable, 3-meter
50G QSFP28/SFP56 Cable and Transceiver Modules Data Sheet
Copyright © 2022 FS.COM AII Rights Reserved Page 15 of 17
Regulatory and standards compliance
• SFF-8665: QSFP28/SFP56+ 28 Gb/s 4X Pluggable Transceiver Solution (QSFP28/SFP56)
Standards
• SFF-8636: Common Management Interface
• 802.3™-2012 IEEE Standard for Ethernet
• IEEE 802.3ba Amendment of IEEE Std 802.3
• IEEE 802.3bm Amendment of IEEE Std 802.3
• GR-20-CORE: Generic Requirements for Optical Fiber and Optical Fiber Cable
• GR-326-CORE: Generic Requirements for Single-Mode Optical Connectors and Jumper Assemblies
QSFP56-AO05 56G QSFP+ Active Optical Cable, 5-meter
QSFP56-AO10 56G QSFP+ Active Optical Cable, 10-meter
QSFP56-AO15 56G QSFP+ Active Optical Cable, 15-meter
QSFP56-AO20 56G QSFP+ Active Optical Cable, 20-meter
QSFP56-AO25 56G QSFP+ Active Optical Cable, 25-meter
QSFP56-AO30 56G QSFP+ Active Optical Cable, 30-meter
QSFP56-AO50 56G QSFP+ Active Optical Cable, 50-meter
QSFP56-AO100 56G QSFP+ Active Optical Cable, 100-meter
S56-AO01 50G SFP56 Active Optical Cable, 1-meter
S56-AO02 50G SFP56 Active Optical Cable, 2-meter
S56-AO03 50G SFP56 Active Optical Cable, 3-meter
S56-AO05 50G SFP56 Active Optical Cable, 5-meter